
                                                                                                                                                                           

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
    NORTH CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (1ST FLOOR) 

   “                     JEEVAN VIKASHBUILDING”, 16/275, CIVIL LINES,  KANPUR – 208001 
                                                                 PHONE: 0512-2372685 /2344937, 2372107,E-mail: NCZ_engineering@licindia.com  
     
 

1 
                                                                                        DY CHIEF ENGINEER (I/C) 

 

NAME OF WORK: 
 

 E-Tender for Modernization Work of ZO Legal Cell at 4th floor 
Jeevan Bhawan-2 Building Lucknow  

  
                               Tender No. : LICI/NCZ/ENGG/ LT-34 /2024-25 

 

NOTE-THIS NOTICE IS BEING PUBLISHED FOR INFORMATION ONLY AND IS NOT AN 

OPEN INVITATION TO QUOTE IN THIS LIMITED TENDER.PARTICIPATION IN THIS 

TENDER IS BY INVITATION ONLY AND IS LIMITED TO THE SELECTED PROCURING 

ENTITY’S ENLISTED CONTRACTORS.UNSOLICITED OFFERS ARE LIABLE TO BE BE 

IGNORED.HOWEVER,CONTRACTORS WHO DESIRES TO PARTICIPATE IN SUCH 

TENDERS IN FUTURE MAY APPLY FOR ENLISTMENT WITH PROCURING ENTITY AS 

PER PROCEDURE. 

 

 

LAST DATE FOR ON LINE SUBMISSION OF TENDER: 

ON OR BEFORE 17:00 Hrs on 19.12.2024 

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

NORTH CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE 

“JEEVAN VIKAS”, 

16/275, CIVIL LINES 

KANPUR-208001 

                                               e-mail: ncz_engg@licindia.com 

 



                                                                                                                                                                           

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
    NORTH CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (1ST FLOOR) 

   “                     JEEVAN VIKASHBUILDING”, 16/275, CIVIL LINES,  KANPUR – 208001 
                                                                 PHONE: 0512-2372685 /2344937, 2372107,E-mail: NCZ_engineering@licindia.com  
     
 

2 
                                                                                        DY CHIEF ENGINEER (I/C) 

System Tender No: LICI/NCZ/ENGG /LT- 34/2024-25  

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering 
System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LICfrom the intended contractors. 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work 
Estimated Cost (In 

Rs.) 

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit 
(EMD) 

Tender 
Document Fee 

1. E-Tender for Modernization 
Work of ZO Legal Cell at 4th 
floor Jeevan Bhawan-2 Building 
Lucknow  
 

   Rs. 34,71,439.00  
 

Rs. 69,500.00 Rs.  1,180.00 
including 18% 
GST. (non- 
refundable) 

 
2.  Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on 

the portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC prerequisite for e-Tendering. 

 

3. KEYDATES:- 

 
 

Sl.  
No. 

Department stage Start date and time Expiry date and time 

1. Uploading of tender document 10.12.2024  
2. Downloading of tender document 10.12.2024 at 17:30 Hrs 19.12.2024 at 17:00 Hrs 
3. Deposit of Tender fee and EMD   
a In case of DD / MR (sealed envelope) 10.12.2024 20.12.2024 at 15:00 Hrs 
b In case of NEFT payment 10.12.2024 19.12.2024 at 17:00 Hrs 
4 Online submission of Tender 10.12.2024 19.12.2024 at 17:00 Hrs 
5 Opening of EMD, Tender Fee and 

Financial Bid 
20.12.2024 at 15:30 Hrs  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                                                                                           

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
    NORTH CENTRAL ZONAL OFFICE, ENGG. DEPTT. (1ST FLOOR) 

   “                     JEEVAN VIKASHBUILDING”, 16/275, CIVIL LINES,  KANPUR – 208001 
                                                                 PHONE: 0512-2372685 /2344937, 2372107,E-mail: NCZ_engineering@licindia.com  
     
 

3 
                                                                                        DY CHIEF ENGINEER (I/C) 

For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned 
portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 

 
 Office Address : 
Antares Systems Limited 
E-Tender helpdesk  
#137/3, ‘Honganasu’ Kengeri 
Bangalore  Mysore Road,  
Bangalore – 560060 

Help Desk Contact Details: 
 
Lokesh H R M : 9686115304 
lokesh.hr@etenderwizard.com  
 
Bharat Singh M : 9560095924 
bharat.s@etenderwizard.com  
 

 
 
E-Tender helpdesk  
#Honganasu, 137/3,  
Banglore Mysore Road,  
Optt. To Metro Pillar # P-696,  
Kengeri, Banglore - 560060  
dscdelhi@etenderwizard.com  
Mr Bharat Singh  
Tender Wizard New Delhi  
Office : 080-45982100  
Mobile: 9560095924 
 
The venue of the Tender Submission/Opening/Pre-Bid meeting  : 
 
Life Insurance Corporation of India 
North Central  Zonal Office 
Engineering Department (1st floor) 
“Jeevan Vikash  Building” 
16/275,  Civil Lines, Kanpur , 
Kanpur - 208001, 
Phone : 
E-mails: ncz_engg@licindia.com  


